

TOWN OF FALMOUTH RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING MR. BEN BOUDREAU

WHEREAS, Mr. Boudreau has gone to great lengths to increase

recycling in his area, setting up CD collection boxes to

collect CD's for recycling in the future, collecting

recyclables from lunchroom trays and serving as a mentor

to those with questions about recycling; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Boudreau has won a Faculty Recognition Award; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Boudreau convinced planners of a new school to use a

wood-chip boiler for the heat source; and

WHEREAS, On March 24, 2009, Mr. Boudreau was awarded a 2009

ecomaine eco-Excellence Award for his efforts:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Falmouth Town Council assembled this 13th day of April, 2009 that Mr. Ben Boudreau is herewith recognized and congratulated by this Council on behalf of the citizens of Falmouth.

Approved this 13th day of April, 2009.

Nathan Poore, Town Manager